FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 05-28-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RE()	102103700	<u> </u>
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original do	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Approximation of the second of
New S_ Z0_ D2 Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Securi	ty Agreement 💢 🤌
Document ID # 101965215	☐ License ☐ Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
Reel# Frame #	U.S. Gov	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of convey	- '
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jacobus Constantijn Hei	jdenrijk	01 08 2002
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
, ,		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sara Lee Household and	d Body Care	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) Nederland B.V.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Troughand D.V.		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Traverse 2		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
		separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Veenendaal	The Netherlands	3905 NL
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	336-607-7300	
Name	J. Jason Link		
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLP		
Address (line 2)	1001 West Fourth St.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Winston-Salem, NC 27101		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyan including any attachments	ce document # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$			
Method of I	-		
•	Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-1435		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
J. Jason Link (Reg. N		- 17 W y 91, 000 &	
Name of Perso	n Signature	Date	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	L	01-36-2		ent and Trademark Office PATENT
~ / /	// _/ RECORI	XIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		٥
0//	15/02	/\101965		i.
TO: The Complission Ty	ner of Fatents and Trademark			cument(s) or copy(ies).
New	pe C	Conveyance Type Assignment		ty Agreement .
	(Non-Recordation)	License		le of Name
Correction of		Merger	Other	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gov	rernment
Corrective Do		(For Use	ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Depar	lmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional nar	nes of convey	ring parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jacobus Constantijn Heij	denrijk		01 08 2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if add	litional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Sara Lee Household and	Body Care		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	Nederland B.V.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Traverse 2			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Veenendaal	The Netherlands		3905 NL
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	Address Enter for	the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
time for reviewing the d U.S. Patent and Traden	ocument and gathering the data ne nark Office, Chief Information Office	eeded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and	et. Send comm- to the Office of 0503. See OMB	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including ents regarding this burden estimate to the Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012918 FRAME: 0623

100

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number	336-607-7300
Name J. Jason Link		
Address (line 1) Kilpatrick Stockton LLP		
Address (line 2) 1001 West Fourth St.		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Winston-Salem, NC 27101		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments	es of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Applic signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total response of the PCT on	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	nt Number(s)
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional f Deposit Account	ees can be charged to the account.)	# 16-1435 Yes ⊠ No □
Statement and Signature		1 69 KA 140 C
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein. J. Jason Link (Reg. No. 44,874) Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and document. Charges to deposit and formation is true and document. Charges to deposit and formation is true and document.	January 15, 2002 Date

Attornov's	Docket No.	41872/267	876			PATEN]
Attorney 3	Docket No.	410121201	For:		⊠ Foreign Rights ation or ⊠ U.S. Patent	(A/LM)
		ASSIGNM	ENT (OF INVENTION	1	
	receipt of				OR of the sum of One Do for other good and valua	
ASSIGNOR	! -					
	onstantijn I	leijdenrijk	307	derusstraat 5 1 MH Rotterdam Netherlands		
					The Netherlar	ıds
(type or print n	ame of assigno	or)	Addre	ess	Nationali	ty
hereby sells	s, assigns ar	nd transfers to				
ASSIGNEE	:					
Sara Lee H Nederland		nd Body Care		Traverse 2 3905 NL Veene The Netherland		
(type or print n	ame of Assigne	ee)		Address	3	
a Netherlan	ds Corporat	ion				
(Nationality)						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
and the suc	cessors, ass			entatives of the AS	SSIGNEE	
153	Al4:			of the following:		
⊠		right, title and in ded perce		9/) interest		
for the Unite		d its territorial po	•			
ior the Office		·		n rights are also t	to be assigned)	
×	•	_	_	ding all rights to d		
		_		osed in the inven		
	•					
and which is						
(a)	×	U.S. patent ap	plicatio	on executed on ev	ven date herewith	
(b)		•				
		ASSIGNOR s	igning	below, hereby	ordal of this assignment, I authorize and request ion and Power of Attorne	my

Page 1 of 2

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVGS 2 197 247 US

		pecomes known.
(c)		J.S. application serial no. 29/ filed on
(d)		nternational application no. PCT//
(e)		J.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the

executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

right to claim priority

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this **January 8, 2002** (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Jacobus Constantijn Heijdenrijk

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

(type name of Inventor)

Signature of Inventor

Page 2 of 2

X